
Faulkner (AL) (11-6) -vs- Talladega (AL) (3-12)
3/3/2026 at Talladega, Alabama

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dewinel Vazquez Oquendo ()
Loss: Winston Person (0-2)
HBP: Winston Person, Luis Perdomo
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:55   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Faulkner (AL) 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 3 5
Talladega (AL) 3 2 1 1 1 0 2 4 14 11 0

Faulkner (AL) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter Schellsmidt c 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Seth Copeland c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeyson Polanco 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Edrien Martínez 3b 1 1 0 0 3 1 1
Jordan Carter cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
CJ Robertson rf 2 0 0 1 2 0 2
Dariel Colón lf 3 0 1 2 1 2 2
Alex Gonzalez 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Orlando Arellano dh/ph 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthory Bassett Torres ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shaun Bridges ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winston Person p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Shelton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Netto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marshall Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roberto Romero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 3 4 8 9 8

2B: Carter Schellsmidt (1)
SB: Jordan Carter (1)
HBP: Jeyson Polanco (1); Jordan Carter (1)
E: Carter Schellsmidt (3); Alex Gonzalez (1); Anthory Bassett Torres
(1)
DP: 1

Talladega (AL) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joshua Catala Santos cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Victor Rivera ss 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Armando Jackson c 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
    Miguel Rubio pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Yoangel Ramos 1b 4 2 1 1 0 1 2
Manuel Martinez 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Adrian Epps lf 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Eli Payne rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Jonathan Williams 3b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Fabian Quinones dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Sebastian Pizarro ph 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Luis Perdomo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edward Mendoza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dewinel Vazquez Oquendo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 14 11 12 8 2 3

2B: Victor Rivera (1); Adrian Epps (1)
HR: Armando Jackson (1)
SB: Yoangel Ramos (1); Manuel Martinez (1); Adrian Epps (2); Eli
Payne (1); Jonathan Williams (3); Fabian Quinones (2)
CS: Jonathan Williams (1); Sebastian Pizarro (1)
HBP: Armando Jackson (1)
PO: Miguel Rubio (1)
DP: 1

Faulkner (AL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Winston Person (L, 0-2) 1.1 3 5 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 7 10 1 3 33
Avery Shelton 2.2 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 4 1 57
Collin Netto 0.2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 20
Marshall Robinson 2.1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 8 2 2 12
Roberto Romero 0.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 11 14 9 8 2 0 3 1 0 30 39 8 7 122

Talladega (AL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luis Perdomo 4.2 3 4 4 6 6 0 1 2 0 16 24 4 3 98
Edward Mendoza 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Dewinel Vazquez Oquendo (W, ) 3.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 3 56
Totals 3 4 4 8 9 0 1 2 0 26 36 7 7 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 1st FAU TAL
Carter Schellsmidt struck out swinging (1-2 BKSF). 0 0
Jeyson Polanco struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Edrien Martínez walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Jordan Carter singled to left center; Edrien Martínez advanced to third. 0 0
Jordan Carter stole second. 0 0
CJ Robertson flied out to lf (2-2 KBB). 0 0

Talladega (AL) - Bottom of 1st FAU TAL
Winston Person to p for Roberto Romero. 0 0
Joshua Catala Santos walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Victor Rivera reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 K); Joshua Catala Santos out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Armando Jackson hit by pitch (2-1 SBH); Victor Rivera advanced to second. 0 0
Miguel Rubio pinch ran for Armando Jackson. 0 0
Miguel Rubio advanced to second on a balk; Victor Rivera advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Yoangel Ramos singled to third base, RBI (1-2 BSS); Miguel Rubio advanced to third; Victor Rivera scored. 0 1
Manuel Martinez singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BBK); Yoangel Ramos advanced to third; Miguel Rubio
scored. 0 2
Adrian Epps grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 B); Manuel Martinez advanced to second; Yoangel Ramos scored. 0 3
Manuel Martinez stole third. 0 3
Eli Payne flied out to rf (2-1 BB). 0 3

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 2nd FAU TAL
Armando Jackson to c for Miguel Rubio. 0 3
Dariel Colón walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 3
Alex Gonzalez struck out looking, out on double play c to ss (3-2 BSBFBK); Dariel Colón out on the play. 0 3
Orlando Arellano grounded out to 2b (0-2 F). 0 3

Talladega (AL) - Bottom of 2nd FAU TAL
Jonathan Williams singled, bunt (0-2 F). 0 3
Fabian Quinones walked (3-0 BBBB); Jonathan Williams advanced to second. 0 3
Fabian Quinones stole second; Jonathan Williams stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 4
Fabian Quinones stole third. 0 4
Joshua Catala Santos grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BBK); Fabian Quinones scored, unearned. 0 5
Avery Shelton to p for Winston Person. 0 5
Victor Rivera popped up to 2b (0-2 K). 0 5
Armando Jackson walked (3-2 BKBFFFBFB). 0 5
Miguel Rubio pinch ran for Armando Jackson. 0 5
Yoangel Ramos popped up to 3b (1-2 BF). 0 5

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 3rd FAU TAL
Armando Jackson to c for Miguel Rubio. 0 5
Anthory Bassett Torres grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBSBB). 0 5
Carter Schellsmidt popped up to 1b (2-2 BBK). 0 5
Jeyson Polanco walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Jeyson Polanco advanced to second on a balk. 0 5
Edrien Martínez struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 5

Talladega (AL) - Bottom of 3rd FAU TAL
Manuel Martinez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BF). 0 5
Adrian Epps walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 5
Adrian Epps stole second. 0 5
Eli Payne struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS); Adrian Epps stole third. 0 5



Jonathan Williams singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Adrian Epps scored. 0 6
Jonathan Williams stole second. 0 6
Jonathan Williams out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 4th FAU TAL
Jordan Carter flied out to lf (3-2 BBFB). 0 6
CJ Robertson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 6
Dariel Colón struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 6
Alex Gonzalez popped up to ss (0-2 F). 0 6

Talladega (AL) - Bottom of 4th FAU TAL
Sebastian Pizarro pinch hit for Fabian Quinones. 0 6
Sebastian Pizarro walked (3-2 BFKBFFBB). 0 6
Joshua Catala Santos flied out to rf (2-2 BFFBF). 0 6
Victor Rivera doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 FKF); Sebastian Pizarro scored. 0 7
Armando Jackson flied out to lf (0-1); Victor Rivera advanced to third. 0 7
Yoangel Ramos struck out looking (2-2 SFBBK). 0 7

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 5th FAU TAL
Orlando Arellano grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBK). 0 7
Anthory Bassett Torres struck out swinging (1-2 BKFK). 0 7
Carter Schellsmidt doubled down the lf line (3-2 BKBB). 0 7
Jeyson Polanco hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 7
Edrien Martínez walked (3-0 BBBB); Jeyson Polanco advanced to second; Carter Schellsmidt advanced to
third. 0 7
Jordan Carter hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BKBBSFH); Edrien Martínez advanced to second; Jeyson Polanco
advanced to third; Carter Schellsmidt scored. 1 7
CJ Robertson walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Jordan Carter advanced to second; Edrien Martínez advanced to
third; Jeyson Polanco scored. 2 7
Dariel Colón singled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 BK); CJ Robertson advanced to third; Jordan Carter scored;
Edrien Martínez scored. 4 7
Edward Mendoza to p for Luis Perdomo. 4 7
Alex Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 4 7

Talladega (AL) - Bottom of 5th FAU TAL
Collin Netto to p for Avery Shelton. 4 7
Manuel Martinez grounded out to ss (1-2 BK). 4 7
Adrian Epps flied out to cf (0-1). 4 7
Eli Payne walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 7
Eli Payne stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 4 7
Jonathan Williams walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 4 7
Jonathan Williams stole second; Eli Payne scored on a fielding error by c, unearned. 4 8
Sebastian Pizarro walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 8
Marshall Robinson to p for Collin Netto. 4 8
Sebastian Pizarro out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Jonathan Williams advanced to third. 4 8

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 6th FAU TAL
Dewinel Vazquez Oquendo to p for Edward Mendoza. 4 8
Orlando Arellano grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 4 8
Anthory Bassett Torres flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFFB). 4 8
Carter Schellsmidt struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBK). 4 8

Talladega (AL) - Bottom of 6th FAU TAL
Seth Copeland to c for Carter Schellsmidt. 4 8
Joshua Catala Santos grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 8
Victor Rivera flied out to cf (2-2 BKB). 4 8



Armando Jackson reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-2 K). 4 8
Miguel Rubio pinch ran for Armando Jackson. 4 8
Miguel Rubio out at first p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 4 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 7th FAU TAL
Armando Jackson to c for Miguel Rubio. 4 8
Jeyson Polanco flied out to rf (3-2 BKSBFB). 4 8
Edrien Martínez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 8
Jordan Carter walked (3-0 BBBB); Edrien Martínez advanced to second. 4 8
CJ Robertson reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBB); Jordan Carter out at second 2b to ss; Edrien
Martínez advanced to third. 4 8
Dariel Colón struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 4 8

Talladega (AL) - Bottom of 7th FAU TAL
Yoangel Ramos reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-1). 4 8
Manuel Martinez flied out to cf (0-1). 4 8
Yoangel Ramos advanced to second on a balk. 4 8
Yoangel Ramos stole third. 4 8
Adrian Epps doubled to left center, RBI; Yoangel Ramos scored, unearned. 4 9
Eli Payne singled to right field, RBI; Adrian Epps scored, unearned. 4 10
Jonathan Williams grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 FFB); Eli Payne out on the play. 4 10

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 8th FAU TAL
Alex Gonzalez flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB). 4 10
Orlando Arellano pinch hit for Jimmy Perez. 4 10
Orlando Arellano struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 10
Anthory Bassett Torres grounded out to 3b (1-1 B). 4 10

Talladega (AL) - Bottom of 8th FAU TAL
Roberto Romero to p for Marshall Robinson. 4 10
Shaun Bridges to ss for Anthory Bassett Torres. 4 10
Sebastian Pizarro singled to left field. 4 10
Joshua Catala Santos singled to right field; Sebastian Pizarro advanced to second. 4 10
Victor Rivera singled to left field, RBI; Joshua Catala Santos advanced to second; Sebastian Pizarro scored. 4 11
Armando Jackson homered to left center, 3 RBI; Victor Rivera scored; Joshua Catala Santos scored. 4 14


